

## For Immediate Release

Contact: John Sabo

Vice President of Philanthropic Services Door County Community Foundation

**Phone:** (920) 746-1786

Email: womensfund@givedoorcounty.org

## Women's Fund Grants \$100,000 This Year to Benefit Childcare Efforts

**Sturgeon Bay, Wisconsin**— The Women's Fund of Door County is committed to granting \$100,000 in 2022 to benefit childcare efforts in the county.

The Women's Fund is partnering with the United Way of Door County to support efforts that have been ongoing since 2020. Grants to the United Way include partial funding for the Child Care Community Coordinator position at the United Way for 2022, funding to support and build a network of home-based childcare providers, American Red Cross Babysitter Training and innovative partnership with local employers to increase affordability and access to childcare for area families.

The Women's Fund is also funding the Imagination Station at the Northern Door Children's Center for the new 4-year-old kindergarten room.

The Women's Fund of Door County is a granting organization to benefit women and girls in the county. It is a component fund of the Door County Community Foundation. The Women's Fund believes that when she thrives, we all prosper. To donate, get involved or ask questions please contact the Door County Community Foundation at 920-746-1786.

###

## **About the Women's Fund of Door County**

The Women's Fund of Door County, a 501(3)(c) public charity, began in 2009, when a group of visionary Door County residents asked, "How can the Door County community change the lives of women who struggle and offer hope for a better, more secure life?" With a vision of "when she thrives, we all prosper," the Women's Fund builds, enriches, and nurtures the lives of women and girls through collective wisdom and philanthropy. In its 12 years as a component fund of the Door County Community Foundation, the

Women's Fund has awarded over \$783,000 in grants and supported over 100 programs throughout the peninsula. For more information, visit the Women's Fund website at <a href="https://womensfunddoorcounty.org/">https://womensfunddoorcounty.org/</a> or follow us on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a> and <a href="mailto:Instagram">Instagram</a>.

The Door County Community Foundation, Inc. is a collection of separate charitable funds set up by individuals, families, non-profit organizations, private foundations, and businesses that are managed, invested, and disbursed for the current and future good of Door County. The Community Foundation was launched in 1999, currently administers more than \$45 million in assets, and distributes more than \$10 million to charities in Door County every year. For more information about the Door County Community Foundation, visit us online at <a href="https://www.GiveDoorCounty.org">www.GiveDoorCounty.org</a>.